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EAST TENNESSEE STATE 

UNIVERSITY FEE 

SCHEDULE - 2012-13

Resident 

and non-

Resident 

Tuition

DRAFT 

6/12/12-lks

Per Credit 

Hrs

RODP UNDERGRD  1 HR.  2 HRS.  3 HRS.  4 HRS.  5 HRS.  6 HRS.  7 HRS.  8 HRS.  9 HRS.  10 HRS.  11 HRS.  12 HRS. additional fee

RODP MAINT FEE 235.00 470.00 705.00 940.00 1175.00 1410.00 1645.00 1880.00 2115.00 2350.00 2585.00 2820.00 235.00

RODP ONLINE FEE 94.00 188.00 282.00 376.00 470.00 564.00 658.00 752.00 846.00 940.00 1034.00 1128.00 94.00

RODP UNDER INSTATE 329.00 658.00 987.00 1316.00 1645.00 1974.00 2303.00 2632.00 2961.00 3290.00 3619.00 3948.00 329.00

RODP OUT OF STATE 610.00 1220.00 1830.00 2440.00 3050.00 3660.00 4270.00 4880.00 5490.00 6100.00 6710.00 7320.00 610.00

TOTAL-UNDER RODP 939.00 1878.00 2817.00 3756.00 4695.00 5634.00 6573.00 7512.00 8451.00 9390.00 10329.00 11268.00 939.00

RODP GRAD  1 HR.  2 HRS.  3 HRS.  4 HRS.  5 HRS.  6 HRS.  7 HRS.  8 HRS.  9 HRS.  10 HRS.  11 HRS.  12 HRS.

RODP MAINT FEE 378.00 756.00 1134.00 1512.00 1890.00 2268.00 2646.00 3024.00 3402.00 3780.00 4158.00 4536.00 378.00

RODP ONLINE FEE 94.00 188.00 282.00 376.00 470.00 564.00 658.00 752.00 846.00 940.00 1034.00 1128.00 94.00

RODP GRAD INSTATE 472.00 944.00 1416.00 1888.00 2360.00 2832.00 3304.00 3776.00 4248.00 4720.00 5192.00 5664.00 472.00

RODP OUT OF STATE 672.00 1344.00 2016.00 2688.00 3360.00 4032.00 4704.00 5376.00 6048.00 6720.00 7392.00 8064.00 672.00

TOTAL-GRAD RODP 1144.00 2288.00 3432.00 4576.00 5720.00 6864.00 8008.00 9152.00 10296.00 11440.00 12584.00 13728.00 1144.00

UNDERGRADUATE 1 HRS 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

MAINTENANCE 235.00 470.00 705.00 940.00 1175.00 1410.00 1645.00 1880.00 2115.00 2350.00 2585.00 2820.00 47.00

PROGRAM SERVICE FEE 67.00 134.00 201.00 268.00 335.00 402.00 469.00 536.00 537.50 537.50 537.50 537.50 0.00

  TOTAL 302.00 604.00 906.00 1208.00 1510.00 1812.00 2114.00 2416.00 2652.50 2887.50 3122.50 3357.50 47.00

OUT OF STATE 610.00 1220.00 1830.00 2440.00 3050.00 3660.00 4270.00 4880.00 5490.00 6100.00 6710.00 7320.00 122.00

  TOTAL 912.00 1824.00 2736.00 3648.00 4560.00 5472.00 6384.00 7296.00 8142.50 8987.50 9832.50 10677.50 169.00

GRADUATE 1 HRS 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

MAINTENANCE 378.00 756.00 1134.00 1512.00 1890.00 2268.00 2646.00 3024.00 3402.00 3780.00 3856.00 3932.00 76.00

PROGRAM SERVICE FEE 64.00 128.00 192.00 256.00 320.00 384.00 448.00 512.00 512.50 512.50 512.50 512.50 0.00

  TOTAL 442.00 884.00 1326.00 1768.00 2210.00 2652.00 3094.00 3536.00 3914.50 4292.50 4368.50 4444.50 76.00

OUT OF STATE 672.00 1344.00 2016.00 2688.00 3360.00 4032.00 4704.00 5376.00 6048.00 6720.00 6854.00 6988.00 134.00

  TOTAL 1114.00 2228.00 3342.00 4456.00 5570.00 6684.00 7798.00 8912.00 9962.50 11012.50 11222.50 11432.50 210.00

1 HRS 2 HRS 3 HRS 4 HRS 5 HRS 6 HRS 7 HRS 8 HRS 9 HRS 10 HRS 11 HRS 12 HRS

  DISCOUNTS: _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ________

TEACH/STATE DISC. 59 118 176 235 294 353 411 470 529 588 646 705 12

ETSU SP/DEP 151 302 453 604 755 906 1057 1208 1326 1444 1561 1679 24

UT EMP. DISC 118 235 353 470 588 705 823 940 1058 1175 1293 1410 24

RODP-TEACH/ST DISC 59 118 176 235 294 353 411 470 529 588 646 705 59

RODP-ETSU SP-DEP D 118 235 353 470 588 705 823 940 1058 1175 1293 1410 118

RODP-UT EMP DISC 118 235 353 470 588 705 823 940 1058 1175 1293 1410 118

Note: Freshman-Sophomore-Juniors pay extra program service fee for parking 2012-13; all students pay extra parking fee in 2013-14



Credit

Instate 

Undergrad 

Maintenance 

Fee Program &

Total Instate 

Undergrad 

Maintenance 

and Prog Serv 

Fees

Out of State 

Undergrad 

Maintenance

Total Out of State 

Undergrad 

Maintenance and 

Prog Serv Fees

Hours by Credit Hours Service Fee 

by Credit 

Hours*

(Does not 

include Course 

Related Fees)

by Credit Hours (Does not include 

Course Related 

Fees

1 235.00 67.00 302.00 610.00 912.00

2 470.00 134.00 604.00 1,220.00 1,824.00

3 705.00 201.00 906.00 1,830.00 2,736.00

4 940.00 268.00 1,208.00 2,440.00 3,648.00

5 1,175.00 335.00 1,510.00 3,050.00 4,560.00

6 1,410.00 402.00 1,812.00 3,660.00 5,472.00

7 1,645.00 469.00 2,114.00 4,270.00 6,384.00

8 1,880.00 536.00 2,416.00 4,880.00 7,296.00

9 2,115.00 537.50 2,652.50 5,490.00 8,142.50

10 2,350.00 537.50 2,887.50 6,100.00 8,987.50

11 2,585.00 537.50 3,122.50 6,710.00 9,832.50

12 2,820.00 537.50 3,357.50 7,320.00 10,677.50

13 2,867.00 537.50 3,404.50 7,442.00 10,846.50

14 2,914.00 537.50 3,451.50 7,564.00 11,015.50

15 2,961.00 537.50 3,498.50 7,686.00 11,184.50

16 3,008.00 537.50 3,545.50 7,808.00 11,353.50

17 3,055.00 537.50 3,592.50 7,930.00 11,522.50

18 3,102.00 537.50 3,639.50 8,052.00 11,691.50

19 3,149.00 537.50 3,686.50 8,174.00 11,860.50

20 3,196.00 537.50 3,733.50 8,296.00 12,029.50

21 3,243.00 537.50 3,780.50 8,418.00 12,198.50

22 3,290.00 537.50 3,827.50 8,540.00 12,367.50

23 3,337.00 537.50 3,874.50 8,662.00 12,536.50

*includes additional Parking garage fee for freshman, sophomores and juniors for 2012-2013

rates do not include special course fees

East Tennessee State University Undergraduate 2012-2013



Credit

Instate Graduate 

Maintenance Fee Program &

Total Instate 

Graduate 

Maintenance 

and Prog Serv 

Fees

Out of State 

Graduate 

Maintenance

Total Out of State 

Graduate 

Maintenance and 

Prog Serv Fees

Hours by Credit Hours

Service Fee 

by Credit 

Hours

(Does not 

include Course 

Related Fees by Credit Hours

(Does not include 

Course Related 

Fees

1 378.00 64.00 442.00 672.00 1,114.00

2 756.00 127.00 883.00 1,344.00 2,227.00

3 1,134.00 190.00 1,324.00 2,016.00 3,340.00

4 1,512.00 253.00 1,765.00 2,688.00 4,453.00

5 1,890.00 316.00 2,206.00 3,360.00 5,566.00

6 2,268.00 379.00 2,647.00 4,032.00 6,679.00

7 2,646.00 442.00 3,088.00 4,704.00 7,792.00

8 3,024.00 505.00 3,529.00 5,376.00 8,905.00

9 3,402.00 512.50 3,914.50 6,048.00 9,962.50

10 3,780.00 512.50 4,292.50 6,720.00 11,012.50

11 3,856.00 512.50 4,368.50 6,854.00 11,222.50

12 3,932.00 512.50 4,444.50 6,988.00 11,432.50

13 4,008.00 512.50 4,520.50 7,122.00 11,642.50

14 4,084.00 512.50 4,596.50 7,256.00 11,852.50

15 4,160.00 512.50 4,672.50 7,390.00 12,062.50

16 4,236.00 512.50 4,748.50 7,524.00 12,272.50

17 4,312.00 512.50 4,824.50 7,658.00 12,482.50

18 4,388.00 512.50 4,900.50 7,792.00 12,692.50

19 4,464.00 512.50 4,976.50 7,926.00 12,902.50

20 4,540.00 512.50 5,052.50 8,060.00 13,112.50

21 4,616.00 512.50 5,128.50 8,194.00 13,322.50

22 4,692.00 512.50 5,204.50 8,328.00 13,532.50

23 4,768.00 512.50 5,280.50 8,462.00 13,742.50

*rates do not include special course fees

East Tennessee State University Graduate 2012-2013*



Credit

ETSU Undergrad 

eRate Maint Fee eRate Program &

Total Undergrad eRate 

Fees

Hours by Credit Hours ETSU Online Fee Service Fee by Credit 

Hours

by Credit Hours

1 353.00 25.00 20.00 398.00

2 706.00 50.00 40.00 796.00

3 1,059.00 75.00 60.00 1,194.00

4 1,412.00 100.00 80.00 1,592.00

5 1,765.00 125.00 100.00 1,990.00

6 2,118.00 150.00 120.00 2,388.00

7 2,471.00 175.00 140.00 2,786.00

8 2,824.00 200.00 159.50 3,183.50

9 3,177.00 225.00 159.50 3,561.50

10 3,530.00 250.00 159.50 3,939.50

11 3,883.00 275.00 159.50 4,317.50

12 4,236.00 300.00 159.50 4,695.50

13 4,589.00 325.00 159.50 5,073.50

14 4,942.00 350.00 159.50 5,451.50

15 5,295.00 375.00 159.50 5,829.50

16 5,648.00 400.00 159.50 6,207.50

17 6,001.00 425.00 159.50 6,585.50

18 6,354.00 450.00 159.50 6,963.50

19 6,707.00 475.00 159.50 7,341.50

20 7,060.00 500.00 159.50 7,719.50

21 7,413.00 525.00 159.50 8,097.50

22 7,766.00 550.00 159.50 8,475.50

*rates do not include special course fees

ETSU Undergaduate eRate 2011-2012 - Inst Method Web



Credit

ETSU Grad eRate 

Maint Fee eRate Program & Total Grad eRate Fees

Hours by Credit Hours ETSU Online Fee Service Fee by Credit 

Hours

by Credit Hours

1 567.00 35.00 20.00 622.00

2 1,134.00 70.00 40.00 1,244.00

3 1,701.00 105.00 60.00 1,866.00

4 2,268.00 140.00 80.00 2,488.00

5 2,835.00 175.00 100.00 3,110.00

6 3,402.00 210.00 120.00 3,732.00

7 3,969.00 245.00 140.00 4,354.00

8 4,536.00 280.00 159.50 4,975.50

9 5,103.00 315.00 159.50 5,577.50

10 5,670.00 350.00 159.50 6,179.50

11 6,237.00 385.00 159.50 6,781.50

12 6,804.00 420.00 159.50 7,383.50

13 7,371.00 455.00 159.50 7,985.50

14 7,938.00 490.00 159.50 8,587.50

15 8,505.00 525.00 159.50 9,189.50

16 9,072.00 560.00 159.50 9,791.50

17 9,639.00 595.00 159.50 10,393.50

18 10,206.00 630.00 159.50 10,995.50

19 10,773.00 665.00 159.50 11,597.50

20 11,340.00 700.00 159.50 12,199.50

21 11,907.00 735.00 159.50 12,801.50

22 12,474.00 770.00 159.50 13,403.50

23 13,041.00 805.00 159.50 14,005.50

*rates do not include special course fees

ETSU eRate Graduate 2011-2012 Inst Method Web



Credit

RODP 

Undergrad 

eRate Maint 

Fee

Total RODP 

Undergrad 

eRate Fees

Hours by Credit Hours RODP Online 

Fee

by Credit Hours

1 353.00 94.00 447.00

2 706.00 188.00 894.00

3 1,059.00 282.00 1,341.00

4 1,412.00 376.00 1,788.00

5 1,765.00 470.00 2,235.00

6 2,118.00 564.00 2,682.00

7 2,471.00 658.00 3,129.00

8 2,824.00 752.00 3,576.00

9 3,177.00 846.00 4,023.00

10 3,530.00 940.00 4,470.00

11 3,883.00 1,034.00 4,917.00

12 4,236.00 1,128.00 5,364.00

13 4,589.00 1,222.00 5,811.00

14 4,942.00 1,316.00 6,258.00

15 5,295.00 1,410.00 6,705.00

16 5,648.00 1,504.00 7,152.00

17 6,001.00 1,598.00 7,599.00

18 6,354.00 1,692.00 8,046.00

19 6,707.00 1,786.00 8,493.00

20 7,060.00 1,880.00 8,940.00

21 7,413.00 1,974.00 9,387.00

22 7,766.00 2,068.00 9,834.00

*rates do not include special course fees

RODP eRate Undergraduate - Inst Method RD1, RD2, RD3*



Credit

RODP Grad 

eRate Maint 

Fee

Total Grad 

eRate Fees

Hours by Credit Hours RODP Online 

Fee

by Credit Hours

1 567.00 94.00 661.00

2 1,134.00 188.00 1,322.00

3 1,701.00 282.00 1,983.00

4 2,268.00 376.00 2,644.00

5 2,835.00 470.00 3,305.00

6 3,402.00 564.00 3,966.00

7 3,969.00 658.00 4,627.00

8 4,536.00 752.00 5,288.00

9 5,103.00 846.00 5,949.00

10 5,670.00 940.00 6,610.00

11 6,237.00 1,034.00 7,271.00

12 6,804.00 1,128.00 7,932.00

13 7,371.00 1,222.00 8,593.00

14 7,938.00 1,316.00 9,254.00

15 8,505.00 1,410.00 9,915.00

16 9,072.00 1,504.00 10,576.00

17 9,639.00 1,598.00 11,237.00

18 10,206.00 1,692.00 11,898.00

19 10,773.00 1,786.00 12,559.00

20 11,340.00 1,880.00 13,220.00

21 11,907.00 1,974.00 13,881.00

22 12,474.00 2,068.00 14,542.00

23 13,041.00 2,162.00 15,203.00

*rates do not include special course fees

RODP eRate Graduate 2010-2011 -Inst Method RD1, RD2, RD3*



Credit

Instate 

Undergrad 

RODP Maint 

Fee

Total Instate 

Undergrad RODP 

Fees

Out of 

State 

Undergrad 

RODP 

Maint Fees

Total Out of State 

Undergrad RODP 

Maint and Online fee

Hours by Credit 

Hours

RODP Online 

Fee

(Does not include 

Course Related Fees

by Credit 

Hours

(Does not include 

Course Related Fees

1 235.00 94.00 329.00 610.00 939.00

2 470.00 188.00 658.00 1,220.00 1,878.00

3 705.00 282.00 987.00 1,830.00 2,817.00

4 940.00 376.00 1,316.00 2,440.00 3,756.00

5 1,175.00 470.00 1,645.00 3,050.00 4,695.00

6 1,410.00 564.00 1,974.00 3,660.00 5,634.00

7 1,645.00 658.00 2,303.00 4,270.00 6,573.00

8 1,880.00 752.00 2,632.00 4,880.00 7,512.00

9 2,115.00 846.00 2,961.00 5,490.00 8,451.00

10 2,350.00 940.00 3,290.00 6,100.00 9,390.00

11 2,585.00 1,034.00 3,619.00 6,710.00 10,329.00

12 2,820.00 1,128.00 3,948.00 7,320.00 11,268.00

13 3,055.00 1,222.00 4,277.00 7,930.00 12,207.00

14 3,290.00 1,316.00 4,606.00 8,540.00 13,146.00

15 3,525.00 1,410.00 4,935.00 9,150.00 14,085.00

16 3,760.00 1,504.00 5,264.00 9,760.00 15,024.00

17 3,995.00 1,598.00 5,593.00 10,370.00 15,963.00

18 4,230.00 1,692.00 5,922.00 10,980.00 16,902.00

19 4,465.00 1,786.00 6,251.00 11,590.00 17,841.00

20 4,700.00 1,880.00 6,580.00 12,200.00 18,780.00

21 4,935.00 1,974.00 6,909.00 12,810.00 19,719.00

22 5,170.00 2,068.00 7,238.00 13,420.00 20,658.00

23 5,405.00 2,162.00 7,567.00 14,030.00 21,597.00

*rates do not include special course fees

Credit

Instate Grad 

RODP Maint 

Fee

Total Instate Grad 

RODP Fees

Out of 

State Grad 

RODP 

Maint Fees

Total Out of State 

Grad RODP Maint and 

Online fee

Hours by Credit 

Hours

RODP Online 

Fee

(Does not include 

Course Related Fees

by Credit 

Hours

(Does not include 

Course Related Fees

1 378.00 94.00 472.00 672.00 1,144.00

Regents Online Degree Program Undergraduate 2012-2013*

Regents Online Degree Program Graduate 2012-2013*



2 756.00 188.00 944.00 1,344.00 2,288.00

3 1,134.00 282.00 1,416.00 2,016.00 3,432.00

4 1,512.00 376.00 1,888.00 2,688.00 4,576.00

5 1,890.00 470.00 2,360.00 3,360.00 5,720.00

6 2,268.00 564.00 2,832.00 4,032.00 6,864.00

7 2,646.00 658.00 3,304.00 4,704.00 8,008.00

8 3,024.00 752.00 3,776.00 5,376.00 9,152.00

9 3,402.00 846.00 4,248.00 6,048.00 10,296.00

10 3,780.00 940.00 4,720.00 6,720.00 11,440.00

11 4,158.00 1,034.00 5,192.00 7,392.00 12,584.00

12 4,536.00 1,128.00 5,664.00 8,064.00 13,728.00

13 4,914.00 1,222.00 6,136.00 8,736.00 14,872.00

14 5,292.00 1,316.00 6,608.00 9,408.00 16,016.00

15 5,670.00 1,410.00 7,080.00 10,080.00 17,160.00

16 6,048.00 1,504.00 7,552.00 10,752.00 18,304.00

17 6,426.00 1,598.00 8,024.00 11,424.00 19,448.00

18 6,804.00 1,692.00 8,496.00 12,096.00 20,592.00

19 7,182.00 1,786.00 8,968.00 12,768.00 21,736.00

20 7,560.00 1,880.00 9,440.00 13,440.00 22,880.00

21 7,938.00 1,974.00 9,912.00 14,112.00 24,024.00

22 8,316.00 2,068.00 10,384.00 14,784.00 25,168.00

23 8,694.00 2,162.00 10,856.00 15,456.00 26,312.00

*rates do not include special course fees



Credit

Instate 

Undergrad 

Maintenance 

Fee Program &

Total Instate 

Undergrad 

Maintenance 

and Prog Serv 

Fees

Out of State 

Undergrad 

Maintenance

Total Out of State 

Undergrad 

Maintenance and 

Prog Serv Fees

Hours by Credit Hours Service Fee 

by Credit 

Hours*

(Does not 

include Course 

Related Fees)

by Credit Hours (Does not include 

Course Related 

Fees

1 235.00 20.00 255.00 118.00 373.00

2 470.00 40.00 510.00 236.00 746.00

3 705.00 60.00 765.00 354.00 1,119.00

4 940.00 80.00 1,020.00 472.00 1,492.00

Credit

Instate 

Graduate 

Maintenance 

Fee Program &

Total Instate 

Graduate 

Maintenance 

and Prog Serv 

Fees

Out of State 

Graduate 

Maintenance

Total Out of State 

Graduate 

Maintenance and 

Prog Serv Fees

Hours by Credit Hours

Service Fee 

by Credit 

Hours

(Does not 

include Course 

Related Fees by Credit Hours

(Does not include 

Course Related 

Fees

1 378.00 20.00 398.00 189.00 587.00

2 756.00 40.00 796.00 378.00 1,174.00

3 1,134.00 60.00 1,194.00 567.00 1,761.00

4 1,512.00 80.00 1,592.00 756.00 2,348.00

*rates do not include special course fees

East Tennessee State University Undergraduate 2011-2012-Winter Session

East Tennessee State University Graduate 2011-2012*



Semester 2012-13 Year 2012-13

COM Maintenance - M1, M2, M4  $ 13,744.00  $    27,488.00 

Program Service Fees 827.50$        $      1,655.00 

Subtotal- In-state  $ 14,571.50  $    29,143.00 

Out of State  $ 14,271.00  $    28,542.00 

Total  $ 28,842.50  $    57,685.00 

COM Maintenance - M3  $ 18,325.00  $    36,650.00 

Program Service Fees  $ 1,103.00  $      2,206.00 

Subtotal- In-state  $ 19,428.00  $    38,856.00 

Out of State  $ 19,028.00  $    38,056.00 

Total  $ 38,456.00  $    76,912.00 

Quillen College of Medicine Fees
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